#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MMI Management Services LP	12/31/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MMI Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	375 Northridge Road, Suite 350	
City:	Atlanata	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30350	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12231576
Application Number:	12941207

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)705-6383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4157056377

Email: rking@dergnoah.com
Correspondent Name: John K. Uilkema

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Ctr., Ste. 410
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032885-000102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John K. Uilkema

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025374 FRAME: 0478 122315/6

UU U84 HJ

501354661

source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025374 FRAME: 0479



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MMI MANAGEMENT SERVICES LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "MMI PRODUCTS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MMI PRODUCTS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 10:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0712415 8100M

091119528

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7717415

DATE: 12-22-09

PATENT REEL: 025374 FRAME: 0480

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:06 PM 12/18/2009 FILED 10:06 PM 12/18/2009 SRV 091119528 - 0712415 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 263(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is MMI Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited partnership being merged into this surviving corporation is MMI Management Services LP, a Delaware limited partnership.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited partnership.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is MMI Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2009.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 375 Northridge Road, Suite 350, Atlanta, Georgia 30350, an office of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or partner of any constituent limited partnership.

**SEVENTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on this 18th day of December 2009.

MMI PRODUCTS, INC.

By: /s/ Celeste B. Mastin

President

PATENT REEL: 025374 FRAME: 0481

**RECORDED: 11/18/2010**